

## Community Action of Napa Valley Announces Grand Opening of New Napa Food Bank Facility

Feeding Hope: Community Action of Napa Valley Prepares to Reveal Newly Expanded Napa Food Bank Facility

NAPA, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Community Action of Napa Valley</u> (CANV) is excited to announce the grand opening of its new Napa Food Bank facility on May 7th, 2024. The celebration and ribbon cutting is open to the public from 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM, allowing community members to tour the new facility and learn more about CANV's mission and programs.

Established as the primary provider of food for low-income individuals, families, and nonprofits in Napa County, CANV has been a vital resource for the community since 1965. In 2021, CANV was one of 11 food banks to receive a capacity-building grant from



the State of California. With this award, CANV was able to place a down payment to purchase a building that meets all of the community's needs.

The new facility, located at 938 Kaiser Road in Napa, expands the Food Bank's footprint from 10,000 sq/ft to 18,000 sq/ft, allowing for the consolidation of operations. This means the Food Bank, CANV Food Pantry, and Meals on Wheels will all be housed together in a centrally located facility. Additionally, the facility will serve as a centrally located depot for the 40 agencies that receive food to re-distribute, and it will provide easier access for trucks to load food for distribution to the seven satellite food pantries. The new facility will also have the ability to store more food, a critical need as food distribution has almost doubled since before the pandemic.

"We are thrilled to open the doors of our new Napa Food Bank facility and invite the community to join us for this exciting event," said Drene Johnson Executive Director of CANV. "This new facility will allow us to better serve the needs of our community, be a stronger first responder during emergencies, and continue our mission of promoting and encouraging self-sufficiency among the most vulnerable members of our community."



The new facility, located at 938 Kaiser Road in Napa, expands the Food Bank's capacity to 18,000 sq/ft

About Community Action of Napa Valley: Community Action of Napa

Valley is focused on ensuring that all families and individuals have equal opportunity to access community resources that lead to and support self-sufficiency. Today, CANV operates the Food Bank, Meals on Wheels for Napa County, Wellness on Wheels, and two licensed CANV Kids

٢

This new facility will allow us to better serve the needs of our community and continue our mission of promoting and encouraging self-sufficiency among the most vulnerable members of our community." Drene Johnson Executive Director of CANV preschools for low-income students. In accomplishing its mission, CANV distributes over 3.2 million pounds of food annually through the Food Bank, helps over 31,000 people each year through its programs, and distributes over 1.6 million meals each year.

Drene Johnson Community Action of Napa Valley +1 707-253-6100 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube



The Napa Food Bank distributes food through pantries in eight locations throughout Napa County

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706931766

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.